
620 rrHE NEW ZEALAND GAZErr1'E. No.· 29 

NATIVE LAND COURT NOTICES. 

Sitting of the Native Appellate Court at Tokaanu. 

Registrar's Office, WaDgaDui, 8th February, 1917. 

N OTICE is hereby given that :\ sitting of the Nlttive Appellate Court will be held Itt TokaBDu on the 14th day of 
Maroh, 1917, to hea.r Bnd determine the several appeals aga.inst the decisions of the Native Land Court set forth 

in the Scbedule hereto. 
All persons interested in the said appeals are hereby notified to attend M the time and place aforesaid. 

A. H. MACKAY, Rellls,.a •. 
(Wauganui, 1917-4.1 

APPEALS. 

_li_o._,-I ____ N_"'_ID_e_O_f _A~pp.ell .. Dt. _______ ~8ID. of L&Dd .. ___ I ___ DecI8ion in respect of which Appeal is made. 

I Wi Rihia and Tltwhi Pamnihi .. 

? I Hanairo te Aua and Patatal te 
Hanairo 

3 Te Awhina Parekarangi and others 

4 
5 
6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

~~ I 
20 

21 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 I 
27 
28 
29 

30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45A 

Tiopira Rangiamohia 
Tiopira R"ngiamohia and another 
Te Kahui te Heuheu and others 

(Travers. Campbell, and Pea· 
cock) 

Te Maari Mat)lahu and oth(·" .. 

Kiniapa te Hanail'O mul others 

Hohepa Paionpone and anothet' 
Kerei Pohiahia and others 

Wanikau Hohep" and others 

lnia Rangin.ui and others 
Te Heuheu Tukino and others, . 
Hura Kumeroa 
Kirihoro Wimaihi and others 
Hoko Patena and others 

Kirihoro Winaihi and others 
Te Hanairo te Aue and others, . 
T", Keepa Puataata a,nd ot,h"" 

Kepa te Ahuru and others 

Kingi Topia and others 

Hoko Patena and others 
Mata te Riwhi and others 
Wanikau Hohepa and others 

Kirihoro Wimaihi ., 
Miriama Hare and another 
Taiaha Paurini and others 

Tupu Paurini and others .. 
Takuira Wakauta and others 

" Hingaia Huruao and others 
Te Mawhai and others 
Wi Rihia and ,others 
Amilia Neha and others 
Wi Rihia and others 
Wi Rihia and another 
Te Keepa Puataata and ot.het·s 

" " Amiria Neha and others 
Te Kahui te Heuhen, Te Mare te 

Heuheu, and Te Henhen Tu­
kino 

'l'okaal1u RIock 

, .. 

Oraukura 

Waipapa 

Hautu No, 3 

No,3 
No,3 

Hautu·Kaiman<twa No, 2 

Hauln No.1 

No.4 

Block 
Nos_ 2.4. and ;j 

To Hantll·Kaimanawa No, ~I 
' ., No,;) 

Hantu·Kaimanawa Block 
Te Hautu Block 
Te Hau!,ll . K,dmanawa 

Block No, I I 
Te HautH' Kaimallltwa 

Block No.2 
Te Hautll·Kainmlll\wa No, 6 

No, 5 
No, 4 

" To Hautu No.4 
Hautu No, 1 .. 

No.2 .. 
No.4 .. 
No,5 .. 

No.3 

Nos. 2, 3, 4. 5, (; 
No, 1 Block 
No.2 Block 
No.4 Block 
No.5 Block 

.. 4,5,and6 
Hautu-Kaimanawa Nos. I, 

2,3,4,5,6 

Decision dated 18th Octo 001'. 1911, on Investig"tion 
of title. 

Ditto, 

Decision dated 2()th October. 191), on investigation 
of title, 

Ditto, 

Decision dated 9th May, 1913. on determination of 
relative interests. . 

Decision dated 14th May, 1914. on investigation of 
title, 

Ditto, 
Decision dated 18th March, 1914, on investigation 

of t,itle, 
Ditto, 
Decision dated 14th May. 1914. on investigation of 

title, 
Ditto, 

Decision dated 20th May, 1914, on investigation of 
title, 

Ditto. 

" Ikcision dated 8th July, 1916, on investigation of 
title, 

J)eci~ion dated 12th April, 1916, on investigation of 
title, 

Decision dat{,d SUI July, 1916, on inve"tigati~n of 
titlo, 

Ditto, 

~cision dated 24th June. 1908, on investigation ot 
title. 

----------------------~---------------------~----------------------~-

ApPLICATION UNDER THE NATIVE LAND COURT AOT, 1894, AND ITS AMI£NDMENTS, AND SEOTION 37 OF THE MAORI 
LANDS CLAIlIIS AUJUS1'MENT UlD LAWS AMENDMERT A01', 1907. 

No. Name of Applicant. Name of Land. 

46 T. W. Lewis, Solicitor, Hastings I Ok .. hukura 1~6 8M 2, Pa­
pak .. i 1 and 2, a.nd Nga-

I puna. 

Nature of Appllcatlo". 

Applying that the order or decision of the Native 
Appellat', Court, made or given at 'roka.anu on 
the 16th day of April, 1909, purporting to define 
the boundary of the said lands, may be varied or 
annUlled. 


