NATIVE LAND COURT NOTICES.

Sitting of the Native Appellate Court at Tokaanu.

Registrar's Office, Wanganui, 8th February, 1917. NOTICE is hereby given that a sitting of the Native Appellate Court will be held at Tokaanu on the 14th day of March, 1917, to hear and determine the several appeals against the decisions of the Native Land Court set forth in the Schedule hereto. All persons interested in the said appeals are hereby notified to attend at the time and place aforesaid.

[Wanganui, 1917-4.]

APPEALS.

A. H. MACKAY, Registrar.

	Appeals.				
No.	Name of Appellant.	Name of Land.	Decision in respect of which Appeal is made.		
1	Wi Rihia and Tawhi Paranihi	Tokaanu Block	Decision dated 18th October, 1911, on investigation of title.		
?	Hanairo te Aue and Patatai te Hanairo	,,	Ditto.		
3	Te Awhina Parekarangi and others	,,	Decision dated 26th October, 1911, on investigation of title.		
4	Tiopira Rangiamohia		Ditto.		
5	Tiopira Rangiamohia and another	,, · · · ·	,,		
6	Te Kahui te Heuheu and others (Travers, Campbell, and Pea- cock)	••	"		
7	Te Maari Matuahu and others	Oraukura	Decision dated 9th May, 1913, on determination of relative interests.		
8	Kiniapa te Hanairo and others	Waipapa	Decision dated 14th May, 1914, on investigation of title.		
9	Hohepa Paioneone and another	,	Ditto.		
10	Kerei Pohiahia and others	,, ., .,	Decision dated 18th March, 1914, on investigation		
11	Wanikau Hohepa and others	.,	of title. Ditto.		
12	"	,,	Decision dated 14th May, 1914, on investigation of		
13	Into Donational and others		title. Ditto.		
13	Inia Ranginui and others Te Heuheu Tukino and others	,,			
15	Hura Kumeroa	», ·· ·· », ·· ··	>> >*		
16	Kirihoro Wimaihi and others	,,	"		
17	Hoko Patena and others	Hautu No. 3	Decision dated 26th May, 1914, on investigation of title.		
18	Kirihoro Winaihi and others	,, No. 3	Ditto.		
19	Te Hanairo te Aue and others	" No. 3	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
20	Te Keepa Puataata and others	Hautu-Kaimanawa No. 2	Decision dated 8th July, 1916, on investigation of title.		
21	Kepa te Ahuru and others	Hautu No. 1	Decision dated 12th April, 1916, on investigation of title.		
22	Kingi Topia and others	,, No. 4	Decision dated 8th July, 1916, on investigation of title.		
23	Hoko Patena and others	,, Block	Ditto.		
24	Mata te Riwhi and others	,, Nos. 2, 4, and 5	,,		
25	Wanikau Hohepa and others	Te Hautu-Kaimanawa No. 4			
26 27	,, Kirihoro Wimaihi	., No. 5 Hautu-Kaimanawa Block			
28	Miriama Hare and another	Te Hautu Block	•9 •		
29	Taiaha Paurini and others	Te Hautu - Kaimanawa	,,		
-		Block No. 1			
30	,,	Te Hautu Kaimanawa Block No. 2	<u>,</u> ,		
31	Tupu Paurini and others	Te Hautu-Kaimanawa No. 6	> 2		
32	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,, No. 5	,,		
33	Takuira Wakauta and others	" No. 4			
34 35	"	,, No. 3 Te Hautu No. 4			
36	Hingaia Huruao and others Te Mawhai and others	Te Hautu No. 4 Hautu No. 1	97 N		
37	Wi Rihia and others	" No. 2	,, ,,		
38	Amiria Neha and others	" No. 4	"		
39 40	Wi Rihia and others Wi Rihia and another	" No. 5	"		
40	Te Keepa Puataata and others	,, Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 , ,, No. 1 Block	»»		
42	»» »»	" No. 2 Block	?? ??		
43	" "	" No. 4 Block	>		
44 45	Amiria Neha and others	" No. 5 Block	"		
45 45	Te Kahui te Heuheu, Te Mare te	,, 4, 5, and 6 Hautu-Kaimanawa Nos. 1,	,, Decision dated 24th June, 1908, on investigation of		
104	Heuheu, and Te Heuheu Tu-	2, 3, 4, 5, 6	title.		
	kino				

Application under the Native Land Court Act, 1894, and its Amendments, and Section 37 of the Maori Lands Claims Adjustment and Laws Amendment Act, 1907.

No.	Name of Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
46	T. W. Lewis, Solicitor, Hastings	Okahukura 1-6 8m 2, Pa- pakai 1 and 2, and Nga- puna	Applying that the order or decision of the Native Appellat: Court, made or given at Tokaanu on the 16th day of April, 1909, purporting to define the boundary of the said lands, may be varied or annulled.

.